PUBLISH: Monday, October 01, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, October 3, 2018.

Certified to before me this October 01, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/30/2018 to 9/19/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/3/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Joseph Johnson

Manatron Inc.

Monroe Water Department
Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Summit Radiology, PC
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Paul Norr

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Decatur Veterinary Hospital
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Chad W. Sprunger

D.O. McComb & Sons Lakeside Funeral Hor
Kristina Nichols

Adams County Recorder
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
David Lombard, PHD

Thomas R Krueckeberg
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's Market LLC
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Monroe Volunteer Fire Department
Kristopher M Coffey

Deborah A. Schantz

Moore Medical Corporation
Chad Kukelhan

Mill Supply, Inc.

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Corrisoft

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Cxtec

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

5,814.18
75.00
104.50
30.00
66,592.68
17.98
15.00
4,082.80
168.00
25.00
100.00
138.00
239.84
93.23
2,475.00
225.00
139.84
311.21
1,175.36
444.00
77.50
100.00
82.95
47.47
6,720.00
986.89
500.00
149.91
100.00
50.00
900.00
110.88
191.10
2,090.18
1,028.13
957.72
100.00
802.35
478.81
199.38
141.55
778.45
213.50
681.50
283.72
283.25
370.00
9,491.99

Vendor

Axis Forensic Toxicology
Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Waste Management

Mary Beery

IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court
Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Best-One of Monroe

Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans
LuAnn K. Rehm

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

John August

Julie Jahn

Jeremy Wetter

Allen County Treasurer

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Central Customer Charges

Attenti US Inc

Meyer Body Shop

Page 1 of 2

Amount

210.00
58.88
795.95
152.42
4,120.65
132.70
411.63
17.15
506.64
1,230.62
42025
3,900.00
7.70
32.17
460.66
19,415.74
52.00
25.85
489.14
147.78
46.35
612.97
110.00
195.00
241.52
3,571.25
54.00
73.70
27,457.95
757.99
2,519.84
436.00
3,157.00
27.72
924.00
298.00
29.46
849.26
9.50
18.18
70.00
9.08
1,300.00
16,930.10
43.61
267.80
8,358.40
983.71

10/2/2018



James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc
Star Insurance Agency

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Matthew Lose

Anne M. Razo

Newegg Business

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
ACCO Brands Direct

P&R Medical Connection

Rex W. King

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Dawn Jackson

Fields Outdoor Adventures

Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Ferguson Waterworks #1934

City of Decatur Utilities

Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Wesley Haight

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Daniel R Heckard

Axon Enterprise Inc

Lucy A Price

Paul S Shetler

Public Safety Source

ICACC, Childfirst Indiana

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

31.68
930.00
75.00
306.00
12.32
25.00
1,163.41
2,700.00
107.97
173.02
45.81
44.88
679.40
224.89
24,571.01
100.32
664.00
2,895.88
2,436.95
106.32
14,304.00
3,456.29
175.65
96.00
110.01
37.39
72.00
500.00
655.47
48.00
1,185.00

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Spanicus, LLC

Frontier

John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Perry ProTech

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Leonard Corral Jr.

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Dave Wickey Construction
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

Auto & Tool Supply LLC

First Financial Bank

Advanced Disposal

Security Central

Blue360Media

Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet
Purdue Extension Ed Fund - Wells Co
New Focus HR, LLC

Shirley Pickford

Modern Marketing

Jarrod Alexander

Grand Total

991.85
4313.82
591.75
147.37
286.00
77.00
1,287.65
6,228.78
61,226.00
577.36
240.00
3,637.29
835.00
417.84
1,576.95
52.36
5,963.38
119.00
349.05
8.50
350.00
40.11
360.00
142.50
167.45
60.00
23,769.00
500.00
331.60
70.86

384,776.31
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