

PUBLISH: Monday, October 01, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, October 3, 2018.

Certified to before me this October 01, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **8/30/2018** to **9/19/2018**

Date Claims to be Paid: **10/3/2018**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	5,814.18	Axis Forensic Toxicology	210.00
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	75.00	Berne Witness	58.88
Suburban Propane LP	104.50	Brateman's, Inc.	795.95
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	152.42
City Of Berne	66,592.68	Clarke Mosquito Control Products	4,120.65
Decatur Hardware & Rental	17.98	Complete Printing Service	132.70
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	15.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	411.63
Gordon Food Service	4,082.80	Hilty Engine Service	17.15
Indiana State Police	168.00	Innovative Concepts	506.64
Joseph Johnson	25.00	Lehman Feed Mill	1,230.62
Manatron Inc.	100.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Monroe Water Department	138.00	Park Center	3,900.00
Patrick R Miller	239.84	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	7.70
Quill Corporation	93.23	Rhonda L. McIntosh	32.17
Roto-Rooter	2,475.00	Sherwin-Williams	460.66
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	225.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	19,415.74
Summit Radiology, PC	139.84	Town Of Monroe	52.00
Treasurer of Adams County	311.21	Tri-State First Aid	25.85
West Payment Center	1,175.36	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	489.14
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	444.00	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	147.78
Paul Norr	77.50	Jay County REMC	46.35
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	100.00	Waste Management	612.97
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	82.95	Mary Beery	110.00
Decatur Veterinary Hospital	47.47	IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court	195.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	6,720.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	241.52
Chad W. Sprunger	986.89	Best-One of Monroe	3,571.25
D.O. McComb & Sons Lakeside Funeral Hor	500.00	Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans	54.00
Kristina Nichols	149.91	LuAnn K. Rehm	73.70
Adams County Recorder	100.00	Harvest Land Co-op	27,457.95
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	757.99
David Lombard, PHD	900.00	Beth A. Webber	2,519.84
Thomas R Krueckeberg	110.88	Adams County Sheriff's Department	436.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	191.10	Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	3,157.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,090.18	Kendall Electric, Inc.	27.72
McKesson Medical - Surgical	1,028.13	Uricks Trucking	924.00
Monroe Volunteer Fire Department	957.72	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	298.00
Kristopher M Coffey	100.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46
Deborah A. Schantz	802.35	Stationair's Express	849.26
Moore Medical Corporation	478.81	Schwartz Steel LLC	9.50
Chad Kukelhan	199.38	John August	18.18
Mill Supply, Inc.	141.55	Julie Jahn	70.00
FlexPAC	778.45	Jeremy Wetter	9.08
Decatur Ace Hardware	213.50	Allen County Treasurer	1,300.00
Havel	681.50	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	16,930.10
O'Reilly Auto Parts	283.72	Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	43.61
Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	267.80
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	370.00	Attenti US Inc	8,358.40
Cxtec	9,491.99	Meyer Body Shop	983.71

James J. Voglewede, Jr.	31.68	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	991.85
Professional Conventions & Meetings, Inc	930.00	Indigital Telecom	4,313.82
Star Insurance Agency	75.00	Spanicus, LLC	591.75
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	306.00	Frontier	147.37
Matthew Lose	12.32	John Deere Financial	286.00
Anne M. Razo	25.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	77.00
Newegg Business	1,163.41	Perry ProTech	1,287.65
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	2,700.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	6,228.78
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	107.97	R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.	61,226.00
ACCO Brands Direct	173.02	Jessica Nix	577.36
P&R Medical Connection	45.81	Leonard Corral Jr.	240.00
Rex W. King	44.88	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	3,637.29
Kelly Sickafoose	679.40	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	835.00
Staples Business Advantage	224.89	Dave Wickey Construction	417.84
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	24,571.01	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,576.95
Dawn Jackson	100.32	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	52.36
Fields Outdoor Adventures	664.00	Kaup Pharmacy	5,963.38
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	2,895.88	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,436.95	M. Susana Worth	349.05
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	106.32	Auto & Tool Supply LLC	8.50
Ferguson Waterworks #1934	14,304.00	First Financial Bank	350.00
City of Decatur Utilities	3,456.29	Advanced Disposal	40.11
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	175.65	Security Central	360.00
Wesley Haight	96.00	Blue360Media	142.50
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	110.01	Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet	167.45
Daniel R Heckard	37.39	Purdue Extension Ed Fund - Wells Co	60.00
Axon Enterprise Inc	72.00	New Focus HR, LLC	23,769.00
Lucy A Price	500.00	Shirley Pickford	500.00
Paul S Shetler	655.47	Modern Marketing	331.60
Public Safety Source	48.00	Jarrold Alexander	70.86
ICACC, Childfirst Indiana	1,185.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>384,776.31</u></u>